



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ROCHESTER
 023 BRIDGE REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0270-0192

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
 51301 Schoenherr Road
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 4/8/2024
 TIME: 10:30 AM

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	BASE BID GENERAL	A. BASE BID - UNIVERSITY	B. BASE BID - LUDLOW	C. BASE BID - SECOND
1	Pullman SST, Inc.	\$ 119,985.00	\$ 43,240.00	\$ 48,770.00	\$ 54,010.00
2	Z Contractors, Inc.	\$ 165,950.00	\$ 55,477.50	\$ 77,972.50	\$ 41,312.50
3	C. A. Hull, Inc.	\$ 184,502.02	\$ 48,477.50	\$ 51,372.50	\$ 37,812.50

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	D. BASE BID - DIVERSION	TOTAL OF ALL BASE BIDS - GENERAL, A THROUGH D	ALTERNATE BID 1 - GENERAL	1A. ALTERNATE BID 1 - PARK WEST PD
1	Pullman SST, Inc.	\$ 72,885.00	\$ 338,890.00	\$ 12,555.00	\$ 12,200.00
2	Z Contractors, Inc.	\$ 39,337.00	\$ 380,049.50	\$ 10,912.57	\$ 12,810.00
3	C. A. Hull, Inc.	\$ 54,157.00	\$ 376,321.52	\$ 47,912.57	\$ 15,250.00

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	1B. ALTERNATE BID 1 - PARK CENTRAL PED	1C. ALTERNATE BID 1 - DINOSAUR HILL PED	TOTAL OF ALL ALTERNATE BID 1 - GENERAL, 1A THROUGH 1C	ALTERNATE BID 2 - GENERAL
1	Pullman SST, Inc.	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 57,980.00	\$ 35,535.00
2	Z Contractors, Inc.	\$ 21,510.00	\$ 20,531.25	\$ 65,763.82	\$ 16,359.00
3	C. A. Hull, Inc.	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 25,825.00 *	\$ 122,487.57 *	\$ 96,859.00

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	2A. ALTERNATE BID 2 - LUDLOW PED	2B. ALTERNATE BID 2 - PARK EAST PED	2C. ALTERNATE BID 2 - PCT ROYAL PARK PED	2D. ALTERNATE BID 2 - CRT ELIZABETH PED
1	Pullman SST, Inc.	\$ 9,630.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 13,375.00	\$ 10,200.00
2	Z Contractors, Inc.	\$ 10,804.00	\$ 7,855.00	\$ 14,186.25	\$ 20,400.00
3	C. A. Hull, Inc.	\$ 18,064.00	\$ 13,455.00	\$ 14,186.25	\$ 22,200.00

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	2E. ALTERNATE BID 2 - ROMEO PLANK PED	2F. ALTERNATE BID 2 - CRT PARKDALE PED	TOTAL OF ALL ALTERNATE BID 2 - GENERAL, 2A THROUGH 2F
1	Pullman SST, Inc.	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 48,840.00	\$ 142,780.00
2	Z Contractors, Inc.	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 91,384.00	\$ 179,288.25
3	C. A. Hull, Inc.	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 75,284.00	\$ 257,298.25



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ROCHESTER
 2023 BRIDGE REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0270-0192

Pullman SST, Inc.
 10150 Old Columbia Road
 Columbia, MD 21046

Z Contractors, Inc.
 50500 Design Lane
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

C. A. Hull, Inc.
 8177 Goldie Street
 Commerce Township, MI 48390

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID									
BASE BID - GENERAL									
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-Up Expense, Max 10%	1	LS	33,597.00	33,597.00	38,000.00	38,000.00	37,000.00	37,000.00
2.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic Furn	513	Sft	8.00	4,104.00	15.00	7,695.00	6.00	3,078.00
3.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic Oper	513	Sft	8.00	4,104.00	5.00	2,565.00	0.01	5.13
4.	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn	135	Ea	28.00	3,780.00	40.00	5,400.00	21.00	2,835.00
5.	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper	135	Ea	48.00	6,480.00	20.00	2,700.00	0.01	1.35
6.	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	8	Ea	220.00	1,760.00	125.00	1,000.00	95.00	760.00
7.	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	50	Ea	30.00	1,500.00	35.00	1,750.00	23.00	1,150.00
8.	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	50	Ea	48.00	2,400.00	20.00	1,000.00	0.01	0.50
9.	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	2,000	Ft	5.00	10,000.00	2.25	4,500.00	3.00	6,000.00
10.	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 24 inch, Stop Bar	56	Ft	35.00	1,960.00	15.00	840.00	12.00	672.00
11.	PTS System, Temp, Furn	2	Ea	15,000.00	30,000.00	5,500.00	11,000.00	0.01	0.02
12.	PTS System, Temp, Oper	2	Ea	6,500.00	13,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	0.01	0.02
13.	_Final Cleanup and Restoration	1	LS	7,300.00	7,300.00	88,500.00	88,500.00	133,000.00	133,000.00
TOTAL OF ALL BASE BID PRICES - GENERAL				\$	119,985.00	\$	165,950.00	\$	184,502.02
A. BASE BID - UNIVERSITY									
14.	_Resealing Sidewalk Joint	110	Ft	20.00	2,200.00	65.25	7,177.50	65.25	7,177.50
15.	_Concrete Surface Coating	80	Syd	300.00	24,000.00	103.75	8,300.00	103.75	8,300.00
16.	_Culvert Concrete Repair	4	Cft	1,660.00	6,640.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	1,650.00	6,600.00
17.	_Wing Wall Concrete Repair	16	Cft	650.00	10,400.00	2,000.00	32,000.00	1,650.00	26,400.00
TOTAL OF ALL A. BASE BID PRICES - UNIVERSITY				\$	43,240.00	\$	55,477.50	\$	48,477.50



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ROCHESTER
 2023 BRIDGE REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0270-0192

Pullman SST, Inc.
 10150 Old Columbia Road
 Columbia, MD 21046

Z Contractors, Inc.
 50500 Design Lane
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

C. A. Hull, Inc.
 8177 Goldie Street
 Commerce Township, MI 48390

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
B. BASE BID - LUDLOW									
18.	_Abutment Joint Repair	27	Ft	770.00	20,790.00	900.00	24,300.00	350.00	9,450.00
19.	_Sidewalk Concrete Repair	8	Cft	510.00	4,080.00	2,000.00	16,000.00	1,000.00	8,000.00
20.	_Abutment Concrete Repair	15	Cft	715.00	10,725.00	2,000.00	30,000.00	1,750.00	26,250.00
21.	Penetrating Healer/Sealer, Bridge Deck	155	Syd	85.00	13,175.00	49.50	7,672.50	49.50	7,672.50
TOTAL OF ALL B. BASE BID PRICES - LUDLOW				\$	48,770.00	\$	77,972.50	\$	51,372.50
C. BASE BID - SECOND									
22.	Water Repellent Treatment, Penetrating	300	Syd	140.00	42,000.00	38.00	11,400.00	38.00	11,400.00
23.	_Wing Wall Concrete Repair	14	Cft	755.00	10,570.00	2,000.00	28,000.00	1,750.00	24,500.00
24.	Structural Crack, Repr	18	Ft	80.00	1,440.00	106.25	1,912.50	106.25	1,912.50
TOTAL OF ALL C. BASE BID PRICES - SECOND				\$	54,010.00	\$	41,312.50	\$	37,812.50
D. BASE BID - DIVERSION									
25.	_Joint Filler	9	Sft	100.00	900.00	120.00	1,080.00	100.00	900.00
26.	_Resealing Abutment Joint	60	Ft	30.00	1,800.00	65.25	3,915.00	65.25	3,915.00
27.	_Rapid Setting Polymer Concrete Patching Material	30	Sft	380.00	11,400.00	500.00	15,000.00	1,000.00	30,000.00
28.	_Penetrating Healer/Sealer Bridge Deck	304	Syd	80.00	24,320.00	49.50	15,048.00	49.50	15,048.00
29.	_Water Repellent Treatment, Penetrating	113	Syd	305.00	34,465.00	38.00	4,294.00	38.00	4,294.00
TOTAL OF ALL D. BASE BID PRICES - DIVERSION				\$	72,885.00	\$	39,337.00	\$	54,157.00
TOTAL OF ALL BASE BIDS - GENERAL, A THROUGH D				\$	338,890.00	\$	380,049.50	\$	376,321.52



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ROCHESTER
 2023 BRIDGE REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0270-0192

Pullman SST, Inc.
 10150 Old Columbia Road
 Columbia, MD 21046

Z Contractors, Inc.
 50500 Design Lane
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

C. A. Hull, Inc.
 8177 Goldie Street
 Commerce Township, MI 48390

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ALTERNATE BID 1									
ALTERNATE BID 1 - GENERAL									
30.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-Up Expense, Max 10%	1	LS	5,751.00	5,751.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
31.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic Furn	57	Sft	8.00	456.00	6.00	342.00	6.00	342.00
32.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic Oper	57	Sft	14.00	798.00	0.01	0.57	0.01	0.57
33.	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	6	Ea	225.00	1,350.00	95.00	570.00	95.00	570.00
34.	_Final Cleanup and Restoration	1	LS	4,200.00	4,200.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
TOTAL OF ALL ALTERNATE BID 1 PRICES - GENERAL				\$	12,555.00	\$	10,912.57	\$	47,912.57
1A. ALTERNATE BID 1 - PARK WEST PD									
35.	_Deck Planks Replacement	305	Sft	40.00	12,200.00	42.00	12,810.00	50.00	15,250.00
TOTAL OF ALL 1A. ALTERNATE BID 1 PRICES - PARK WEST PED				\$	12,200.00	\$	12,810.00	\$	15,250.00
1B. ALTERNATE BID 1 - PARK CENTRAL PED									
36.	_Deck Planks Replacement	570	Sft	30.00	17,100.00	33.00	18,810.00	50.00	28,500.00
37.	_Wing Wall Concrete Repair	1	Cft	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
TOTAL OF ALL 1B. ALTERNATE BID 1 PRICES - PARK CENTRAL PED				\$	18,600.00	\$	21,510.00	\$	33,500.00
1C. ALTERNATE BID 1 - DINOSAUR HILL PED									
38.	_Approach Ramp Replacement	145	Sft	45.00	6,525.00	65.25	9,461.25	85.00	12,325.00 *
39.	_Deck Planks Replacement	270	Sft	30.00	8,100.00	41.00	11,070.00	50.00	13,500.00
TOTAL OF ALL 1C. ALTERNATE BID 1 PRICES - DINOSAUR HILL PED				\$	14,625.00	\$	20,531.25	\$	25,825.00 *
TOTAL OF ALL ALTERNATE BID 1 - GENERAL, 1A THROUGH 1C				\$	57,980.00	\$	65,763.82	\$	122,487.57 *



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ROCHESTER
 2023 BRIDGE REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0270-0192

Pullman SST, Inc.
 10150 Old Columbia Road
 Columbia, MD 21046

Z Contractors, Inc.
 50500 Design Lane
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

C. A. Hull, Inc.
 8177 Goldie Street
 Commerce Township, MI 48390

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ALTERNATE BID 2									
ALTERNATE BID 2 - GENERAL									
40.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-Up Expense, Max 10%	1	LS	14,046.00	14,046.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
41.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic Furn	200	Sft	8.00	1,596.00	6.00	1,197.00	6.00	1,197.00
42.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic Oper	199.5	Sft	14.00	2,793.00	0.01	2.00	0.01	2.00
43.	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	28	Ea	225.00	6,300.00	95.00	2,660.00	95.00	2,660.00
44.	_Final Cleanup and Restoration	1	LS	10,800.00	10,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	68,000.00	68,000.00
TOTAL OF ALL ALTERNATE BID 2 PRICES - GENERAL				\$	35,535.00	\$	16,359.00	\$	96,859.00
2A. ALTERNATE BID 2 - LUDLOW PED									
45.	_Resealing Abutment Joint	16	Ft	55.00	880.00	190.25	3,044.00	190.25	3,044.00
46.	_Deck Concrete Repair	2	Cft	955.00	1,910.00	1,600.00	3,200.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
47.	_Spot Painting	76	Sft	90.00	6,840.00	60.00	4,560.00	145.00	11,020.00
TOTAL OF ALL 2A. ALTERNATE BID 2 PRICES - LUDLOW PED				\$	9,630.00	\$	10,804.00	\$	18,064.00
2B. ALTERNATE BID 2 - PARK EAST PED									
48.	_Resealing Abutment Joint	20	Ft	45.00	900.00	165.25	3,305.00	165.25	3,305.00
49.	_Spot Painting	70	Sft	90.00	6,300.00	65.00	4,550.00	145.00	10,150.00
TOTAL OF ALL 2B. ALTERNATE BID 2 PRICES - PARK EAST PED				\$	7,200.00	\$	7,855.00	\$	13,455.00
2C. ALTERNATE BID 2 - PCT ROYAL PARK PED									
50.	Penetrating Healer/Sealer, Bridge Deck	190	Syd	55.00	10,450.00	49.50	9,405.00	49.50	9,405.00
51.	Structural Crack, Repr	45	Ft	65.00	2,925.00	106.25	4,781.25	106.25	4,781.25
TOTAL OF ALL 2C. ALTERNATE BID 2 PRICES - PCT ROYAL PARK PED				\$	13,375.00	\$	14,186.25	\$	14,186.25



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ROCHESTER
 2023 BRIDGE REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0270-0192

Pullman SST, Inc.
 10150 Old Columbia Road
 Columbia, MD 21046

Z Contractors, Inc.
 50500 Design Lane
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

C. A. Hull, Inc.
 8177 Goldie Street
 Commerce Township, MI 48390

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
2D. ALTERNATE BID 2 - CRT ELIZABETH PED									
52.	_Abutment Concrete Repair	12	Cft	850.00	10,200.00	1,700.00	20,400.00	1,850.00	22,200.00
TOTAL OF ALL 2D. ALTERNATE BID 2 PRICES - CRT ELIZABETH PED				\$	10,200.00	\$	20,400.00	\$	22,200.00
2E. ALTERNATE BID 2 - ROMEO PLANK PED									
53.	_Deck Concrete Repair	8	Cft	850.00	6,800.00	1,100.00	8,800.00	1,000.00	8,000.00
54.	_Abutment Concrete Repair	5	Cft	2,240.00	11,200.00	1,900.00	9,500.00	1,850.00	9,250.00
TOTAL OF ALL 2E. ALTERNATE BID 2 PRICES - ROMEO PLANK PED				\$	18,000.00	\$	18,300.00	\$	17,250.00
2F. ALTERNATE BID 2 - CRT PARKDALE PED									
55.	_Resealing Expansion Joint	12	Ft	70.00	840.00	232.00	2,784.00	232.00	2,784.00
56.	_Abutment Concrete Repair	17	Cft	960.00	16,320.00	1,600.00	27,200.00	1,450.00	24,650.00
57.	_Wing Wall Concrete Repair	13	Cft	960.00	12,480.00	1,800.00	23,400.00	1,450.00	18,850.00
58.	_Pier Concrete Repair	20	Cft	960.00	19,200.00	1,900.00	38,000.00	1,450.00	29,000.00
TOTAL OF ALL 2F. ALTERNATE BID 2 PRICES - CRT PARKDALE PED				\$	48,840.00	\$	91,384.00	\$	75,284.00
TOTAL OF ALL ALTERNATE BID 2 - GENERAL, 2A THROUGH 2F				\$	142,780.00	\$	179,288.25	\$	257,298.25